12:00-6:00 pm
8:00 pm

10:00 am
2:00 pm
3:00 pm

4:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:00 pm
8:00 pm

10:00 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm
1:00-3:00 pm
3:00 pm
4:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
8:00 pm

10:00 am
11 am-2:00 pm

3:00 pm

Garfield—Perry Stamp Club

136" Annual Stamp Exhibition & Bourse

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

‘ All events at Best Western Plus, Strongsville, Ohio |

Thursday, March 12, 2026

Society and dealer setup
Hospitality Room Opens

Friday, March 13, 2026

Show Opens

U.S. Newspaper and Periodical Stamps by Ken Nilsestuen

People and the Posts: Stories Behind the Mail in Early Lorain County.
An Ohio Postal History Society Presentation

Machine Cancel Society General Meeting

Show Closes

Wine & Cheese Reception

Hospitality Room Opens

Saturday, March 14,2026

Show Opens

Sunflower First day of Issue

Judges & Exhibitors Luncheon

Post Crossing hosted by Jay Bigalke

AAPE Forum

Judges Feedback Forum

Show Closes

Cash Bar

Awards Banquet (Tickets at Registration Desk S65)
Hospitality Room Opens

Sunday March 15, 2025

Show Opens
“Philatelic Antique Road Show”

Free evaluation of your stamp treasures
Show Closes

Grand Ballroom
Juniper Room

Grand Ballroom
Juniper Room
Juniper Room

Juniper Room
Grand Ballroom
Simmering Pot
Juniper Room

Grand Ballroom
Juniper Room
Simmering Pot
Juniper Room
Juniper Room
Juniper Room
Grand Ballroom
Simmering Pot
Simmering Pot
Juniper Room

Grand Ballroom

Registration Table Lobby

Grand Ballroom

Beginner Stamp Collectors Room located in the Board Room

See you next year: March 12-14, 2027



