



Garfield-Perry Stamp Club

136th Annual Stamp Exhibition & Bourse

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

All events at Best Western Plus, Strongsville, Ohio

Thursday, March 12, 2026

12:00-6:00 pm	Society and dealer setup	Grand Ballroom
8:00 pm	Hospitality Room Opens	Juniper Room

Friday, March 13, 2026

10:00 am	Show Opens	Grand Ballroom
2:00 pm	U.S. Newspaper and Periodical Stamps by Ken Nilsestuen	Juniper Room
3:00 pm	People and the Posts: Stories Behind the Mail in Early Lorain County. <i>An Ohio Postal History Society Presentation</i>	Juniper Room
4:00 pm	Machine Cancel Society General Meeting	Juniper Room
6:00 pm	Show Closes	Grand Ballroom
6:00 pm	Wine & Cheese Reception	Simmering Pot
8:00 pm	Hospitality Room Opens	Juniper Room

Saturday, March 14, 2026

10:00 am	Show Opens	Grand Ballroom
11:00 am	Sunflower First day of Issue	Juniper Room
12:00 pm	Judges & Exhibitors Luncheon	Simmering Pot
1:00-3:00 pm	Post Crossing hosted by Jay Bigalke	Juniper Room
3:00 pm	AAPE Forum	Juniper Room
4:00 pm	Judges Feedback Forum	Juniper Room
6:00 pm	Show Closes	Grand Ballroom
6:30 pm	Cash Bar	Simmering Pot
7:00 pm	Awards Banquet (<i>Tickets at Registration Desk \$65</i>)	Simmering Pot
8:00 pm	Hospitality Room Opens	Juniper Room

Sunday March 15, 2025

10:00 am	Show Opens	Grand Ballroom
11 am-2:00 pm	“Philatelic Antique Road Show” <i>Free evaluation of your stamp treasures</i>	Registration Table Lobby
3:00 pm	Show Closes	Grand Ballroom

Beginner Stamp Collectors Room located in the Board Room

See you next year: March 12-14, 2027